

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31706-31711  
of 2009

SHAGAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the  
Respondents except Respondent No.1. There is no  
appearance for the Respondents, who have been served.  
Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1 by Registered  
Post AD. Counsel for the Petitioner is also directed to  
serve notice on the Standing Counsel appearing for the  
State of Punjab.

List the matter on 14.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS