

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31706-31711/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in RFA No. 1750/1994 & RFA No. 1751/1994 & RFA No. 1752/1994 & RFA No. 1753/1994 & RFA No. 1754/1994 & RFA No. 1755/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAGAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution for bringing on record LRs of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Finally, the time to file counter is extended by four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed in four weeks thereafter. No further extension of time.

List immediately after two months.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master