

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31706-31711/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in RFA No. 1750/1994 & RFA No. 1751/1994 & RFA No. 1752/1994 & RFA No. 1753/1994 & RFA No. 1754/1994 & RFA No. 1755/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAGAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln. for getting the death certificate of the deceased petitioner translated by an official translator and office report)

Date: 28/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Vali,Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
 Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.
 Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Pandey,Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Mudgil,Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation on a non-miscellaneous day.

(O.P. Sharma) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master